Trac-a-Rack
with Control Chief

Communication via Modem - Locar ---->> Upcar

Locar PLC Address

Locar Buffer

Description

Upcar Buffer

Upcar PLC Address

PLC Address for Modem xfer PLC Address
for Modem xfer for Modem xfer

1:6.0 0:6.0 Processor System Clock 1:6.0 N7:21
S:1 0:6.1 PLC'S No Fault/Run Mode 1:6.1 B3:8

0:6.2 1:6.2 -

0:6.3 1:6.3

0:6.4 1:6.4 B3:85
OK to go signal, send = '2' 0:6.5 OK to GO 1:6.5 Use for Compare
N107:1 or N27:1 0:6.6 Pass # to Upcar 1:6.6 N47:40
N27:0 0:6.7 Locar current Position 1:6.7 Use for Compare

0:6.8 1:6.8
N107:10 - OK to Enter Loader Signal, send ='1' 0:6.9 OK to Enter Loader Signal 1:6.9 -—-
N107:12 - OK to Raise Fork Signal, send ='1' 0:6.10 OK to Raise Fork Signal 1:6.10 ---
N107:11 - OK to Enter Unloader Signal, send ='1' 0:6.11 OK to Enter Unloader Signal 1:6.11 -—-

0:6.12 thru 0:6.31

1:6.12 thru 1:6.31
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Communication via Modem - Upcar ---->> Locar

Upcar PLC Address FL’JIE) éi dBdurgz; Description |:I>_|(_)éa;\dB durzzg Locar PLC Address
for Modem xfer for Modem xfer

S:A4 0:6.0 Processor System Clock 1:6.0 0:6.0
S:1 0:6.1 PLC'S No Fault/Run Mode 1:6.1 N7:11
1:1.0/0 - 1:1.0/15 0:6.2 Upcar Input Module slot # 1 1:6.2 B103:20
1:2.0/0 - 1:2.0/15 0:6.3 Upcar Input Module slot # 2 1:6.3 B103:21
0:3.0/0 - 0:3.0/15 0:6.4 Upcar Output Module slot # 3 1:6.4 B103:22

- 0:6.5 1:6.5 -
1:5.1 0:6.6 Upcar High Speed Encoder Module 1:6.6 Not Used
N57:179 0:6.7 Upcar Actual Position (Count) 1:6.7 B103:1
N57:80 0:6.8 Upcar Target Position (Count) 1:6.8 B103:2
N57:96 0:6.9 Upcar Creep Count 1:6.9 B103:3
N57:81 0:6.10 Upcar Remaining Count 1:6.10 B103:4

- 0:6.11 1:6.11 -

- 0:6.12 1:6.12 -—-

- 0:6.13 1:6.13 -
B3/65 - At Loader, value = '4'
B3/66 - At LK, value ='7'
B3/67 - At LK, value ='8'
B3/68 - At Unloader, value = '6' 0:6.14 Upcar Location - Verify for Position 1:6.14 Compare w/ N27:0
N47:40 0:6.15 Pass Number Verify 1:6.15 Compare w/ O:6/6
B53/332 - Upcar Task Completed, send = '2' 0:6.16 Cycle Complete 1:6.16 Compare to 2 or 0
B63:0 - see 'upcar alarm' worksheet 0:6.17 Upcar Alarm Word # 0 1:6.17 B103:7
B63:1 - see 'upcar alarm' worksheet 0:6.18 Upcar Alarm Word # 1 1:6.18 B103:8
B53:20 - see 'Upcar Sequencer desc.' worksheet 0:6.19 Upcar / Locar Communication Sequence Drum Word 1:6.19 B103:31
B53:25 - see 'Upcar Sequencer desc.' worksheet 0:6.20 Upcar Sequence Drum Word 1:6.20 B103:32

- 0:6.21 thru 0:6.31 1:6.21 thru 1:6.31 -
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Main PLC w/ MSG Read Instruction from Cars (Lad 17 - rung 2)

Size in Elements 32
Main PLC channel 1
Locar Local Node Address 16
Message Timeout 5
Description Ucar PLC Upcar PLC Addr. Locar PLC Addr. Locar PLC

local address for Modem xfer for Modem xfer  local address

Upcar Actual Position N57:179 0:6.7 1:6.7 —>>
Upcar Target Position N57:80 0:6.8 1:6.8 --->>
Upcar Creep Countd N57:96 0:6.9 1:6.9 --->>
Upcar Remaining Counts N57:81 0:6.10 1:6.10 --->>
Upcar Alarm Word # 0 B11:1 0:6.17 1:6.17 --->>
Upcar Alarm Word # 1 B11:2 0:6.18 1:6.18 >
Locar Actual Position - - - N57:179
Locar Target Position - - - N57:180
Locar Creep Count - - - N57:196
Locar Remaining Count - - - N57:181
Locar Alarm Word # 0 - - - B63:0
Locar Alarm Word # 1 - - - B63:1
Pass Completed Signal to Main value of "1" or "0"
Upcar Input Module slot # 1 1:1.0/0 - 1:1.0/15 0:6.2 1:6.2 —->>
Upcar Input Module slot #2  1:2.0/0 - 1:2.0/15 0:6.3 1:6.3 e
Upcar Output Module slot # 3  0:3.0/0 - 0:3.0/15 0:6.4 1:6.4 —->>
Locar Input Module slot # 1 - - - 1:1.0/0 - 1:1.0/15
Locar Input Module slot # 2 - - - 1:2.0/0 - 1:2.0/15
Locar Output Module slot # 3 - - - 0:3.0/0 - 0:3.0/15
Locar Sequencer #1 - - - B53:20
Locar Sequencer #2 - - - B53:25
Upcar Sequencer #1 B53:20 0:6.19 1:6.19 >
Upcar Sequencer #2 B53:25 0:6.20 1:6.20 --->>
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Locar PLC
Address for
MSG instruction

Main PLC
Address for
MSG instruction

B103:1
B103:2
B103:3
B103:4
B103:5
B103:6
B103:7
B103:8
B103:9
B103:10
B103:11
B103:12
B103:13
B103:14
B103:15
B103:16
B103:17
B103:18

B103:19
B103:20
B103:21
B103:22
B103:23
B103:24
B103:25
B103:26
B103:27
B103:28
B103:29
B103:30
B103:31
B103:32

B200:1
B200:2
B200:3
B200:4
B200:5
B200:6
B200:7
B200:8
B200:9
B200:10
B200:11
B200:12
B200:13
B200:14
B200:15
B200:16
B200:17
B200:18

B200:19
B200:20
B200:21
B200:22
B200:23
B200:24
B200:25
B200:26
B200:27
B200:28
B200:29
B200:30
B200:31
B200:32

Main PLC

local address



Main PLC w/ MSG Read Instruction from Cars (Lad 17 - rung 5)

Size in Elements 3]
Main PLC channel 1
Locar Local Node Address 16
Message Timeout 7
Description Ucar PLC Upcar PLC Addr. Locar PLC Addr. Locar PLC Locar PLC Locar PLC Main PLC Main PLC
local address for Modem xfer for Modem xfer  local address local address Address for Address for local address
MSG instruction MSG instruction
for Confirm - Pass # from Car to
Main N47:40 1:6.6 0:6.6 <<-en <<--- N107:1 B25:0 compare to N137:1
At Loader, value = '4'
At LK, value ='7"
At LK, value ='8'
At Unloader, value = '6' N19:18 1:6.7 0:6.7 <<-en <<--- N107:2 B25:1 compare to N137:2
- - - - - - N107:3 B25:2 compare to N137:3

File Edit %iew Search Comms Tools Window Help

oy = [N107:1 | = O|jar|] »

OFFLINE *[ | Mo Forces + ! !j El sH TT 3E 3F <> 4> - aBL aEs EI
[ m)

Mo Edits 4| |Forces Disabled [+
Driver A8 KT Mode: 5o | LI Puser AB A TimeriCourter & Inputioutpit £ Compare |

=7 Project
+-{Z1 Help [u1:4 - (=
B4 ) R
23 C.ontroller o005 1 E FeeardWirite Messaze = EH
Controller Properties ] Type Peer- To-Peer
1 17:6, 17:5 Read Wit Fead [—DH
Q Processor Status Target Devce S00CPTX
18 10 Configuration DATA READ Local/Ramote Local —CER 2
) ) PULSER Cortrol Blod H16:40
+ II}E Channel Configuration T44:10 Copirol Elock L 14
Bl muttipoint Monitar ﬁ b
—-{Z7] Program Files oH
B sv :
- 40 : ements
B MSG - N16:40 : (14 El t Kiln infin DATA SENT
Y BACK FROM CHECK IF
& Lan Loader RECIEVED
Dons Bit 0K
& Lan HIs:40 j-TE
&@ LA Thiz Contraller Control Bits — J13L ;L;
& Lar Communication Command: [S00CPU R ead | Ignore if timed out (TO): [0 ] WD
@ LAr Drata Table Addresz: [B25:0 To be retied (MR [0 | =
@ LArs Size in Elements: [3 Awaiting Execution (E'w]: |0 | Kiln, inf
@ Lo Channel:: [ Continuous Run [CO): 0] to Logder
& Lo : Enrcr [ER): [0] isan
&@ Lo Target Device Meszzage done [DM]: [0
- o era A 13
& Lan Message Timeaut : Message Transmitting (ST): [1_|
& Lan Data Table Address: [N107:1 Message Enabled ENJ: [1] DATH SENT
ﬁ LALY Local Nods Addr [dec]: El [octal): El Waiting for Queus Space : E EEHEEE:%%FD
@ Laoy Local / Remote : 0
g@ Lary Errar —B(;-B
2
@ LADy Emor Code[Hex): O
& Lan)
& Lan

TAR Communication Documentation, Main PLC - Read from Cars



File Edit View Search Comms Tools ‘Window Help

D ®| & & B o N7

SR & mvE&an|E] e - > -

OFFLIME

+

Mo Forces

Mo E dits

[*

Forces Disabled |+

El H TT 3EF 3E <r > A #AEL ABS

O

Drriver: AB_KT-1

=20 Cortroler
----- i Controller Properties

This Controller
Communization Command:

|4 » [\User £Bit & TimeriCounter A InputfDutput 4 Compare |

17 -- COMM MODEM -- COMM TO LOCAR AND UPCAR VIA MODEM

(14 Elements)

SO0CPU Read

Data Table Address: [E200.1

Size in Elements:

Channel:

— Target Devic

Message Timeout :

Data Table Address: [B103:1

Local Node Addr [dec) [5 |

Local / Femote :

II I

foctall: 5|

— Control Bits
Ignare if timed out [TO]:

To be retied [MR]:
Awaiting Execution [EWw]:
Continuous Run (CO):

Error (ER]:

Meszage done [DN):
Mezsage Transmitting [ST):
Meszsage Enabled [EM]:
‘Wwiaiting for Queus Space

EIEEEIEEIEEE

—Emor
Error Code[Hex): O

" Error Description

Mo ermars

S
Fead Wite Dleccage

Type Peer- To-Peer
Fread"Fite WiTite
Target Device S00CETT
Local/Femote Local
Ceordrol Blods H16:20
Cordrol Block Length 14

Sebap Smean

e T
DN —
—ER —

[N

WEITE
Eiln frdo

tin Loader -
»

For Help, press F1
—_ e =
s Start
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Main PLC w/ MSG Write Instruction from Cars (Lad 17 - rung 3)

Description

Pass # to Upcar from Main
Load Kiln # to Upcar from Main
Unload Kiln # to Upcar from Main
OK to GO signal

Kiln Select from Main Panel

OK to enter Loader signal
OK to enter Unloader signal

Main PLC
local address

N37:30
N37:48
N37:49
value of 2" or '0’
N137:6/0
value of '1' or '0’
value of '1' or '0’

Size in Elements
Main PLC channel
Locar Local Node Address
Message Timeout
Main PLC
Address for

MSG instruction

N137:1
N137:2
N137:3
N137:4
N137:5
N137:6
N137:7
N137:8
N137:9
N137:10
N137:11
N137:12
N137:13
N137:14

14

1

16

7
Locar PLC
Address for

MSG instruction

N107:1
N107:2
N107:3
N107:4
N107:5
N107:6
N107:7
N107:8
N107:9
N107:10
N107:11
N107:12
N107:13
N107:14

Main PLC w/ MSG Write Instruction from Cars (Lad 17 - rung 11)

Description

OK to GO signal (B43/36 - ON)

Main PLC
local address

value of 2' or 'O’

Size in Elements
Main PLC channel
Locar Local Node Address
Message Timeout
Main PLC
Address for

MSG instruction

N137:4
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1

1

16

7
Locar PLC
Address for

MSG instruction

N107:4

Locar PLC Locar PLC Addr.

Upcar PLC Addr.

local address

for Modem xfer

for Modem xfer

--->> 0:6.9
--->> 0:6.11

Locar PLC

local address

- 1:9.5

1:6.9
1:6.11



| RSLogix 500 - 2_652_ GEO BAJA_0613.R55
File Edit Y%iew Search Comms Tools “Window Help

D@ HE|&| % BE|o Nz

% &% VEIRAQO)[E] ][+ - >

|DFFLINE M |N0 Forces m E H T 3EF 3F <F A4r A AL ABS |H
|N0 Edits M |F0rces Digabled M i -
Diriver. AB_KT1 Mods - 5ol | LUk NUser ABt A TimerCounter A InputiOutput A Compare |
T2 2 _652_GEO BAJA... [- |[O][X| B LAD 17 -- COMM MODEM -- COMM TO LOCAR AND UPCAR VIA MODEM A x|
=0 Proiect A AT PO 1 =]
= (57 Hel 0:12.0 MG
H (3 Help 000z 1 E Feadfrite BMessage e e
E‘"'C:I Cortroller 2 Type Peer- To-Peer
. . .
- Cortroller Propetties 1746-0BP16 Fead Write Wiite  —C D ]
17:14 Tazgst Device 500CPU
-5 Processor Status LacalfRemate Local (—CER _
I8 10 configuration TAR COMM Contrel Elock H16:20
2 B Crannel Contiguration rcom 13 Y r—
] Multipoint Monitor CLESR AT
) = pos. #2
[=1-{Z1) Program Files 012.0 =
B svso- . + MSG - N16:20 : (14 Elements) |_- =] £|
B svs1- 1746-0BF 16
4 LAD 2 - UL-MaN 17:16
LAD 5 - GREEM
g LAD 4 - REJECT EI‘}E:E;‘E‘“D Thiz Controller — Control Bits
- T44-10 Cornmunication Command:  [SO0CPL Write Ignore: if tirned out [TO): E‘
~f§f LAD'S - LOADER | Data Table Address: [N137.1 ] To be retried (NRY: [0]
ﬁ LaD 6 - UNLOADER 170 Size it Elements: 14 Awaiting Execution [EW]:
- LADT -RACK XFER Channel: [1 Continuous Fun [CO%: [0 ]
4§ LAD & - RETURN WERITE 5
il irdo ) or [ER): @
--f§f L&D 9 - PUSHOF-LE o ot — Target Device Message dane [DNE [0 ]
LAD A0 - PUSHOF-STD Done Bit OHE § i o .
ﬁ H16:20 Ed Messags Timeout : Meszage Transmitting [ST): E‘
A LAD 11 - SCRAPER 03 Data Tatle Address: Message Ensbled (EN:
LADA2 -PTD 1z 2 .
ﬁ 17:3 Local Node Addr (dec) El W aiting for Queue Space : E‘
6@ LAD 13 - KOVER-LIP Local / Remate : m
‘,@ LAl 14 - XOVER-BELT DATH SENT £
CHECE IF -
¥ LAD 15 - aLaRMS FECDTVED fror
6@ L&D 16 - SLUMPER oK Erar Code{Hex): 0O
E43
- df LD 1T - COMM MODEM s i
-4 L&D 20 - PROD_TRACK 32 -
17:6, 17:5 Error Description
- LAD 21 - MTRS-PMPS o : |
- _ Ny Mo erars
< | 3 A 5 UC-MER 3 COMM MODE

For Help, press Fi

[o:0000  [APP [READ [Disabled
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File Edit “iew Search Comms

RSLogix 500 - 2_652_GEQ BAJA_0613.RSS

Tools  Window Help

A& VEEQQO)[E] ][« -

DM & % B o >N
OFFLIME *| |MoForces El wH LT 3EF 3F > 4 -0 A&BL AES El
Mo Edits *¥| [Forces Disabled

Drrivver: AB_KT-1

L4k MUser 4Bt 4 Timeriourter 4 Imputioutput 4 Compare |

2 _652 GEO BAJA...

=11 Project
23 Help

[Z3 Contraller

i Controller Properties
.. @ Processor Status
" 10 Configuration

B Multipoirt Monitor
=1-{_ Program Files
SYS0-
SWET -

LAD 2 - LIL-p,
LAD 5 - GREE
LAD 4 - REJE(]
LAD 3 - LOA
LAD B - LML
LAD 7 - RA&CH
LAD G - RETU

- 2]

- Ii}E Channel Configuration

FZE LAD 17 -- COMM MODEM -- COMM TO LOCAR AND UPCAR VIA MODEM

LAD 9 - PUSH
LAL 10 - PUS
LAD 11 - SCR,
LADAZ - PTO
LAD 13 - X0
LAD 14 - KO
LAD 1S - ALA

s

|

Error Description

Mo emars
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OEto
GOto
Kiky
B4z ——bEE
a011 JE Fead e Mescage —Er
36 Type Pt To-Prer
17:10, 17:12 FeadWirite Write =D H T
Target Dinrice S00CTT
DATA READ Local/Fermots Local O ER ]
PULSER Corarol Blodk H1a:0
T44:10 Coptrol Elock L% 14
0 oY
i M5G - N1B:0 : (14 Elements) TTE
0K to 30
Enzbl: Bit
H1g:0
. ) il
Thiz Contraller — Contral Bitg—————————— 15
Communication Cornmand: |EDDCF'U Write | lgnare if timed out (T0): [0 ]
Diata Table Address: 13? 4 To be retried (MR [0] g?m
Size in Elements: Awaiting Execution [EWw): m G0 to
Charinel: Continuous Fun (CO): m KEJB-:;
- Erar (ER): [0] o
Target Device teszage done [DM]: Bl
Message Timeout : Meszage Transmitting [ST): m ——hI0V
Data Table Address: Message Enabled [EM]: m g{:ge . —
Local Mode Addr [dec): W aiting for Queue Space m 0=
Local / Remate Drest H137:4
n=
— Errar
Error Code[Hex): 0 FASSH
TO
LOCAR




